THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 20, 2022

APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF VANESSA WIERMAN FOR THE POSITON OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR AT STEP 1 WITH A SALARY OF \$101,234/YR

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The appointment of Vanessa Wierman for the position of Human Resources Director at step 1 with a salary of \$101,234/yr is hereby approved. Section 2. That the table of organization for the Human Resources Department be changed to reflect the addition of a Human Resources Director (1.0 FTE). The position shall be placed at the salary range 38.

Section 3. That the table of organization for the Human Resources Department be changed to reflect the elimination of the Assistant County Administrator (0.5 FTE).

Section 4. That the appointment shall be effective January 4, 2023.